3.
2.
X = 210 mm, 290 mm
Immersion temperature sensor
TMW-ST sensors are used for measuring the temperature of heating and
cooling water networks.
The sensor should be positioned at a place where the water is well mixed.
With heating control install the supply water sensor approx. 1 m from the

is irrelevant.
3.	 Tighten the bushing seal so that it acts as a seal and repels water.
Type code	 Meas. element	 Meas. accuracy
TMW-121ST, TMW-201ST / NTC10 	 NTC10	 + 0,2 °C (0-70 °C)
TMW-121ST, TMW-201ST / Pt1000	 Pt1000	 + 1 °C (0-70 °C)
TMW-121ST, TMW-201ST / Ni1000 	 Ni1000 LG	 + 1 °C (0-70 °C)
TMW-ST
OUMAN OY
Tol. ± 0,2 °C (0-70 °C)
NTC10
°C
-50
-40
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
110
120
130
140
672 600
337 270
177 210
130 540
97 140
72 990
55 350
42 340
32 660
25 400
19 900
15 710
12 490
10 000
8 055
6 531
5 325
4 368
3 602
2 987
2 488
2 084
1 753
1 482
1 257
1 072
917,4